Updated 03/03/2025

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title

Monday March 3, 2025

8:15 AM Dameen Arvicio
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Regis Conde
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Tyrel Mike

(In-Custody)

Monday March 3, 2025

9:00 AM Thunder Enos

9:00 AM Marvin Hendricks Jr.

9:00 AM Jeremy Lopez

9:00 AM Spencer Two Two

9:00 AM Merrildine Allen
CONTINUED

9:00 AM Jonathon Antonio

9:00 AM Kayla Johns

9:00 AM Santino Johnson

9:00 AM Amy Juan

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type Case Number
Criminal CR2025-0076-1-3
Criminal CR2018-1488-1-2;

CR2025-0058-1-2
Criminal CR2025-0084-1-4
Criminal CR2025-0069-1-2
Criminal CR2025-0060-1-3
Criminal CR2025-0061-1-5
Criminal CR2025-0077-1-5
Traffic TR2024-0371-1
Traffic TC2025-0004-1-5
Traffic TR2025-0055-1
Traffic TR2025-0070-1
Traffic TR2025-0067-1
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

O O O O

Judge’s Name

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan
. Juan
. Juan
. Juan

. Juan

. Juan
. Juan
. Juan

. Juan



Updated 03/03/2025
TON Court Calendar

Court Date

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Case Title

Colleen Juan
Sage Listo
Lucinda Luz
Nancy Norris
Anya Ramon
Dorcas Segundo

Blessing Ventura

Monday March 3, 2025

10:00 AM
(In-Custody)

10:00 AM
(In-Custody)

Brian Oliver
VACATED

Isaiah Rios

Monday March 3, 2025

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

Kevin Juan
Julius Miguel
Rosita Chico

Antonio Gomez

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type

Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Traffic

Case Number

TR2025-0068-1
TR2025-0065-1
TR2023-0403-1
TR2025-0057-1-2
TR2025-0035-1-2
TR2025-0060-1

TR2025-0069-1

CR2017-0530-1

CR2019-0121-1

CR2024-0425-1-5
CR2024-0371-1/4
0OTSC2022-0050

TR2024-0293-1-2
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Revocation

Revocation

Change of Plea
Review
Review

Review

Judge’s Name

. Juan
. Juan
Juan
. Juan
. Juan

. Juan

o O U U U U O

. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan



Updated 03/03/2025
TON Court Calendar

Court Date

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

Case Title

Maria Lopez

Jessie Lewis

Tuesday March 4, 2025

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Eric Chavez
Damien Encinas
Damion Francisco
Olga Francisco
Larry Joaquin
Colleen Juan

Lucinda Luz
VACATED

Irene Noriego
Priscilla Ortega
Sinead Palimo
Manford Parley

Travis Toro

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type

Traffic

Traffic

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Case Number

TR2024-0304-1

TR2024-0274-1-2

OTSC2025-0007
0OTSC2025-0008
0OTSC2025-0009
0OTSC2025-0010
0OTSC2025-0011
0OTSC2025-0012

0OTSC2025-0013

0OTSC2025-0014
OTSC2025-0015
OTSC2025-0016
OTSC2025-0017

0OTSC2025-0018
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Review

Review

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Order to Show Cause

Judge’s Name

. Juan

. Juan

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.

. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 03/03/2025
TON Court Calendar

Court Date

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Case Title

Keanu Stevens

Sonya Pablo

Clayjuan Patricio

CONTINUED

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type

Traffic

Traffic

Traffic

Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Case Number

TR2024-0313-1-2

TR2024-0320-2/3

TR2024-0189-1-2

CCV2023-0061
CCV2024-0026

CCV2017-0026;
CCV2019-0042

CCV2007-3610
CCV2023-0046

CCV2024-0058

CCV2024-0014
CCV2023-0050
CCV2023-0049
CCV2024-0016

CCV2025-0009
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Review
(Telephonic)

Review
(Telephonic)

Review
(Telephonic)

Review
Review

Review

Review
Review

Initial

Permanency
Permanency
Permanency
Permanency

Disposition

o U O O O

Judge’s Name

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld



Updated 03/03/2025

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Wednesday March 5, 2025
9:00 AM Dominic Donahue
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM ITMO: Irene Reino
9:30 AM ITMO: Jane Antone

10:00 AM ITMO: Dorothy Miranda

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Criminal
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Civil

Civil

Civil

Case Number

CCV2025-0010

CCV2025-0012

CR2024-0260-1-5

CCV2023-0003

CCV2015-0015

CCV2019-0052

CCV2025-0003

CCV2009-0173

CCV2015-0010

CCV2014-0013

CCV2020-0053

AV2023-0149

2014-0238AV

AV2017-0189
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Initial

Disposition

Jury Trial
Annual Review
Annual Review
Annual Review
Initial

Annual Review
Annual Review
Annual Review
Annual Review
Status

Annual Review

Annual Review

R.

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

Judge’s Name

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

Alcoverde, Jr.

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

Osterfeld

J. Hardy, Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.



Updated 03/03/2025
TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
10:30 AM Julie Anguiano
vs Scott Felix
11:00 AM Tashina Pancho
vs Brian Pancho
11:30 AM ITMO: Helen Pilone

Wednesday March 5, 2025

1:30 PM ITMO: Laurance Jose

2:00 PM ITMO: Kenneth Josemaria Jr.
2:30 PM ITMO: Alonzo Diaz

3:00 PM ITMO: Weeg Antone

3:30 PM Curtis Ramon

Thursday March 6, 2025
Friday March 7, 2025

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Nehemiah Frank

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Tyrone Johnson

8:15 AM Francine Pablo

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type Case Number
Civil AV2025-0004
Civil AV2024-0162
Civil AV2025-0005
Civil AV2025-0007
Civil AV2025-0008
Civil AV2017-0010
Civil AV2025-0016
Civil AV2022-0094
Criminal CR2024-0369-1-5;

CR2024-0089-1
Criminal CR2025-0016-1
Criminal CR2025-0025-1-3
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Initial

Initial

Name Change

Initial

Initial

Annual Review
Name Change

Review

Pre-Trial;
Status

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Judge’s Name

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

J. Hardy Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr



Updated 03/03/2025

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Clarence Reyna

Friday March 7, 2025

9:00 AM Ashley Antone
9:00 AM Shiloh Castillo
9:00 AM Quentin Chavez
9:00 AM Anthony Nez
9:00 AM Steven Pablo
9:00 AM Cynthia Saavedra
9:00 AM Rigoberto Vielma
9:00 AM W. E.

Friday March 7, 2025

1:30 PM H. C.

March 03 — March 07, 2025

Case Type

Criminal/Traffic

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Juvenile

Juvenile

Case Number

CR2024-0420-1-4;
CR2024-0434-1-2;
TR2024-0278-2/3;
TR2024-0303-1-4

CR2024-0404-1-9
CR2024-0407-1-2
CR2025-0010-1-7
CR2024-0408-1-2
CR2024-0149-1-2
CR2024-0224-1-3
CR2025-0002-1-8

COP2023-0032-1

COP2023-0008-3;
COP2023-0012-2
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Pre-Trial

Pre- Trial
Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Review

Review

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

D

D

Judge’s Name

. Juan

. Alcoverde Jr.
. Alcoverde Jr.
. Alcoverde Jr.
. Alcoverde Jr.
. Alcoverde Jr.
. Alcoverde Jr.
. Alcoverde Jr.

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld



